
ACADEMIC CALENDAR – SUMMER 2026 

 
 

SUMMER 2026  

Monday, May 4 
Summer Semester and Summer Session I begin 

Monday, May 4 - Sunday, May 10 
Add/drop week for Summer Semester and Session I 

Wednesday, May 6 
Attendance due for Summer Semester and Session I 

Saturday, May 16 
66th Annual Commencement  
(Graduates from Summer 2025 – Spring 2026 and current students who petitioned and were 
approved to walk-short by no later than March 31, 2026) 

 

Saturday, May 23 - Monday, May 25 
Memorial Day Observed – Campus Closed* 

Sunday, June 14 
Last Day to drop Summer Session 1 with "W" Grade 

 

Friday, June 19  
Juneteenth Observed – Campus Closed* 

Sunday, June 21 
• Deadline to submit Education Portfolio – Summer Session I 
• Deadline to submit thesis to library – Summer Session I 

Monday, June 22 
Last day of classes (all assignments due)– Summer Session I 

Wednesday, June 24 
Final grades due– Summer Session I 

Sunday, June 28 
Official end of Summer Session I 

Monday, June 29 
First day of classes – Summer Session II 

Monday, June 29 - Sunday, July 5 
Add/drop week for Summer Session II 

Wednesday, July 1 
Attendance due for Summer Session II 

Friday, July 3 – Sunday, July 5 
Independence Day Observed – Campus Closed* 

 
Sunday, July 12  



Last Day to Drop Summer 12WK Semester with “W” Grade 
Sunday, July 26 

• Deadline to submit thesis to library for Summer 12WK 
• Last day of classes (all assignments due)– Summer 12WK 

Wednesday, July 29 
Final grades due– Summer 12WK 

Sunday, August 9 
Last day to drop with a 'W' for Summer Session II 

Sunday, August 16 
• Deadline to submit Education Portfolio – Summer Session II 
• Deadline to submit thesis to library for Summer Session II 

Monday, August 17 
Last day of classes (all assignments due)– Summer Session II 

Wednesday, August 19 
Final grades due– Summer Session II 

Sunday, August 23 
Official end of Summer Session II 

Upcoming Fall 2026 Start/End Dates  
Monday, August 24 

Fall 2026 Semester and Session I Begin 
Sunday, October 18 

Last day of Fall Session I  
Monday, October 19 

Fall Session II begins 
Sunday, December 13 

Last day of Fall 2026 Semester and Session II  
 

* Please check with your professor for class meeting requirements. 
 

  



Academic Calendar - Summer 2026 

 
May 2026 
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

     1 2 

3 4 

First Day of 
Summer 12wk 
& Summer I 

5 6 

Attendance due 
for Summer 
12wk & 
Summer I 

7 8 9 

10 

Final day to 
add/drop 
Summer/summer 
I classes 

11 12 13 14 15 16 

66th Annual 
Commencement 

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 

Memorial Day 
Observed 
(Campus 
Closed) 

24 

Memorial Day 
Observed 
(Campus Closed) 

25 

Memorial Day 
Observed 
(Campus 
Closed) 

26 27 28 29 30 

31       

June 2026 
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

 1 2 3 4 5 6 

7 

 

8 9 10 11 12 13 

14 

Last Day to 
drop Summer I 
with a “W” 
grade 

15 16 17 18 19 

Juneteenth 
Observed 
(Campus 
Closed) 

20 

21 

Summer 1 last 
day to:  
-Submit 
Education 
Portfolio  
-Submit thesis 
to library 

22 

Last day of 
classes (all 
assignments 
due)– Summer 
1 

23 24 

Final grades 
due for Summer 
1 

25 26 27 

28 

Official end of 
Summer 1 

29 

First day of 
Summer II 

30     



July 2026 
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

   1 

Attendance due 
(Summer 
Session II) 

2 3 

Independence 
Day Observed 
(Campus 
Closed) 

4 

5 

Final day to 
add/drop 
classes Summer 
II 

6 7 8 9 10 11 

12 

Last day to drop 
Summer 12wk 
with a “W” 
grade 

13 14 15 16 17 18 

19 20 21 22 23 24 25 

26 

Last day of 
Summer 12wk 
(all 
assignments 
due) 

27 28 29 

Final grades 
due (Summer 
12wk) 

30 31  

August 2026 
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

      1 

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

9 

Last day to drop 
Summer II with 
a “W” grade 

10 11 12 13 14 15 

16 

Summer II last 
day to:  
-Submit 
Education 
Portfolio  
-Submit thesis 
to library 

17 

Last day of 
classes (all 
assignments 
due)– Summer 
II 

18 19 

Final grades 
due for Summer 
1I 

20 21 22 

23 

Official end of 
Summer 
Session II 

24 

First Day of Fall 
and Fall I 

25 26 27 28 29 

30 31      
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